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Ressort Nachwuchs und Ausbildung

27. Ostschweizer Jungschutzen
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal

Samstag 30. August 2003 Appenzell-I1.Rh.

Rangliste

Schiessanlage Eggerstanden

0JGM27_Rangliste



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Rang Verein/Gruppe/Kanton Gruppentotal Schiitzen

1.

Hiintwangen 1 ZH

St. Luzisteig 1 GR

Sevelen - Rans 1 SG

Sent 1 GR

Sedrun - Tujetsch 1 GR

Trogen 1 AR

Calavaina 1 GR

Gossau 1 SG

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

731

710

709

708

707

707

704

704

. Solci Thomas

. Frauenfelder Roger
. Landert Markus

. Sigrist Adrian

Total Gruppenresultat

BON -

1. Ettinger Jurg
2. Lampert Michael
3. Zindel Bernhard
4. Mutzner Rolf

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Senn Andreas

2. Widmer Marc

3. Heimberg Thomas
4. Heimberg Andi

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Vital Daniel
2. Krebs Andri

3. Neuenschwander Roman

4. Valentin Cornelia
Total Gruppenresultat

1. Giossi Toni

2. Caprino Valerio
3. Wetzel Flurin
4. Schuoler Toni

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Schneider Ueli
2. Callegari Danilo
3. Forrer Walter
4. Tanner Stefan

Total Gruppenresultat

. Caviezel Armin
. Fallet Armon

. Conradi Adrian
. Conrad Andrea

Total Gruppenresultat

BWON -~

1. Strassle Christoph
2. Lutz Pascal

3. Manser Adrian

4. Rlesch Philippe

Total Gruppenresultat

31.08.03

83

84
84

1. Runde

2. Runde

92
89
91
94

366

2003

Total

185
184
184
178

731

179
179
176
176

710

189
186
179
155

709

181
177
176
174

708

182
181
179
165

707

180
176
176
175

707

183
175
173
173

704

185
179
172
168

704



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Rang Verein/Gruppe/Kanton

9.

10.

1.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

Mammern 1 TG

Eschenz1 TG

Buchs - Rifis 1 SG

Engelburg 1 SG

Frauenfeld Stadt 1 TG

Uster 1 ZH

Hintwangen 2 ZH

Haslen 1 Al

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

Gruppentotal Schiitzen

704

703

703

702

698

696

696

692

. Siegwart Erika
. Meier Liselotte
. Meier Ruedi

. Meier Ueli

Total Gruppenresultat

BON -

1. Birrer Reto

2. Staub Marco
3. Stdckli Ronny
4. Umbricht Astrid

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Meier Michi

2. Schnider Marina
3. Vogeli Ursula

4. Schaffner Mirjam

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Grob Mathias

2. Pfenninger René

3. Brunnschwiler Reto

4. Eigenmann Christophe

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Hefti Johannes
2. Meier Markus

3. Imhof Patrik

4. Widmer Christian

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Mastroianni Marco
2. Muheim Macel
3. Buob Valentin
4. Stojanovic Dragan

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Meier Florian

2. Tenz Roland

3. Guggisberg Adrian
4. Rutschmann Fabian

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Kolbener Stefan
2. Sutter Edith

3. Sutter Markus
4. Brilisauer Bruno

Total Gruppenresultat

31.08.03

1. Runde

2. Runde

92
88
88
84

352

2003

Total

183
174
174
173

704

181
180
178
164

703

180
180
176
167

703

179
176
176
171

702

177
177
175
169

698

177
175
173
171

696

180
178
176
162

696

184
179
173
156

692



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Rang Verein/Gruppe/Kanton

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

Versam 1 GR

Heiden 1 AR

Zizers 1 GR

Vilters 1 SG

Biilach 1 ZH

Sulgen 1 TG

Burglen 1 TG

Frauenfeld Stadt 2 TG

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

Gruppentotal Schiitzen

692

690

690

689

689

688

686

685

1. Buchli Carla

2. Stucki Felix

3. Rungger Roland
4. Buchli Daniel

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Niederer Silvan
2. Kobler Mark
3. Kobler Stefan
4. Zist Andrea

Total Gruppenresultat

. Schatz Remo
. Fritsche Marco
. Hold Claudion
. Schmid Mirco

Total Gruppenresultat

AWN -~

1. Willi Michael

2. Herrmann Emil

3. Schumacher René
4. Guntli Roman

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Armari Franco

2. Grolimund Daniel
3. Hobi Evelin

4. Lochner Oliver

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Altwegg Andreas
2. Aellig Lukas

3. Eugster Jeanette
4. Zehnder Alexandra

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Hengartner Severin
2. Riemensberg Ralph
3. Schenk Ilwan
4. Studer Kilian

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Portner Michael
2. Halter Fabian
3. Meili Stefan

4. Miuller David

Total Gruppenresultat

31.08.03

1. Runde

93
87
87
79

346

2. Runde

85
89
88
84

346

2003

Total

178
176
175
163

692

182
178
166
164

690

181
178
172
159

690

186
177
170
156

689

178
175
168
168

689

180
177
171
160

688

186
174
170
156

686

175
173
171
166

685



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Rang Verein/Gruppe/Kanton Gruppentotal Schiitzen

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Mols 1 SG

Bachs 1 ZH

Zihlschlacht 1 TG

Merishausen 1 SH

Riedt-Gibswil 1 ZH

Tell Gams 1 SG

Guntmadingen 1 SH

Triilbbach Wartau 1 SG

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

680

678

675

671

670

669

668

667

. Bigger Peter

. Lendi Dominique
. Bigger Beat

. Pfiffner Michael

Total Gruppenresultat

BON -

1. Mdller Patrick

2. Vogele Claudia
3. Ha Tri Ky

4. Merki Thomas

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Briihlmann Martin
2. Weibel Peter
3. Stadelmann René
4. Gerber Reto

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Debrunner Caroline
2. Weber Marco

3. Leu Niklaus

4. Signer Marco

Total Gruppenresultat

. Oberholzer Michael

. Gerber Mathis

. Nyffenegger Andreas
. Delle Cave Matteo

Total Gruppenresultat

A WN -~

1. Scherrer Mario
2. Scherrer Stefan
3. Kaiser Peter

4. Rossi Sascha

Total Gruppenresultat

. Kollbrunner Roger
. Herren Fabian

. Schwaninger Jorg
. Mayr Christoph

Total Gruppenresultat

BWN -~

1. Schwarz Marco

2. Eggenberger Martin
3. Gauer Mathias

4. Schwarz Fabian

Total Gruppenresultat

31.08.03

1. Runde

2. Runde

92
87
85
76

340

2003

Total

182
178
168
152

680

177
176
164
161

678

178
168
166
163

675

183
172
162
154

671

179
172
162
157

670

175
173
163
158

669

187
170
159
152

668

173
170
168
156

667



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Rang Verein/Gruppe/Kanton Gruppentotal Schiitzen

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Litisburg 1 SG

Meistersriite 1 Al

Oetwil-Geroldswil 1 ZH

Ettenhausen 1 ZH

Eggerstanden 1 Al

Russikon 1 ZH

Trallikon 1 ZH

Urndsch 1 AR

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

661

659

651

649

648

647

645

644

1. Oberlin Roger
2. Reich Michael
3. Brunner Romy
4. Bosch Philipp

Total Gruppenresultat

. Broger Patrick
. Dorig Reto

. Inauen Samuel
. Inauen Thomas

Total Gruppenresultat

BON -~

. Schellenberg Roman
. Beyeler Benjamin

. Schellenberg Petra

. Egloff Pascal

Total Gruppenresultat

AWN -~

1. Lang Hans Dieter
2. Arianna Daniel

3. Litolf Lukas

4. Stieger Claudia

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Jud Nico

2. Rusch Mario
3. Jud Remo

4. Haueis Philipp

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Jucker Marco
2. Burgener Daniel
3. Jucker Rinaldo
4. Egli Felix

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Peter Urs

2. Spitzer Samuel
3. Steinacher Remo
4. Hertli Simon

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Hangartner Markus
2. Weiss Valentin

3. Spaltenstein Samuel
4. Mettler Margrit

Total Gruppenresultat

31.08.03

1. Runde

87
84
80
76

327

2. Runde

90
80
82
82

334

2003

Total

177
164
162
158

661

174
174
170
141

659

169
164
163
155

651

174
173
154
148

649

169
166
165
148

648

180
168
150
149

647

171
171
157
146

645

171
163
156
154

644



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Rang Verein/Gruppe/Kanton Gruppentotal Schiitzen

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Altdorf / Opfertshofen 1

Schleitheim 1 SH

Gais 1 AR

Albisgiietli 1 ZH

Oberegg 1 Al

Aesch 1ZH

Jona 1 SG

Sevelen - Rans 2 SG

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

644

640

639

638

625

608

595

507

1. Stihl Richard

2. Stamm Adrian
3. Kummer Armin
4. Kummer Roman

Total Gruppenresultat

. Wackerlin Patrick
. Meier Thomas

. Stamm Reto

. Schudel Adrian

Total Gruppenresultat

BON -~

Manser Mathias
Kobler Roger
Manser Michael
Dorig Samuel

Total Gruppenresultat

Pobd~

1. Koller Adrian

2. Hildbrand Claudia
3. Duff Sebastian
4. Lithy Marwin

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Kellenberger Nino
2. Scherrer Daniel
3. Rohner Pascal

4. Burki Edgar

Total Gruppenresultat

. Baumann Katia

. Thommen Marcel
. Holzwarth Fabian
. Rasi Michel

Total Gruppenresultat

BWN -~

1. Ricklin Martin
2. Kalin Lukas
3. lten Mathias
4. Stocker Martin

Total Gruppenresultat

1. Schadler Dominik
2. Giger Thomas
3. Thomann Theo

Total Gruppenresultat

31.08.03

1. Runde

87
77
76
77

317

2. Runde

90
80
80
77

327

2003

Total

177
157
156
154

644

172
168
157
143

640

175
159
153
152

639

170
164
160
144

638

169
153
152
151

625

183
157
143
125

608

166
160
149
120

595

175
170
162

507



Jungschutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Einzelrangliste

Rang Name / Vorname

ONOoGaRON=

Senn Andreas
Kollbrunner Roger
Hengartner Severin
Willi Michael
Widmer Marc

Solci Thomas
Strassle Christoph
Frauenfelder Roger
Kolbener Stefan
Landert Markus

. Debrunner Caroline

Caviezel Armin
Baumann Katia
Siegwart Erika
Bigger Peter
Niederer Silvan
Giossi Toni
Schatz Remo
Vital Daniel

. Birrer Reto
. Caprino Valerio
. Jucker Marco

Meier Michi
Schnider Marina

. Altwegg Andreas
. Meier Florian
. Schneider Ueli

Staub Marco

. Grob Mathias

Sutter Edith

. Oberholzer Michael

Ettinger Jiirg
Wetzel Flurin

Lutz Pascal
Heimberg Thomas
Lampert Michael
Sigrist Adrian
Buchli Carla
Lendi Dominique

. Armari Franco
. Fritsche Marco
. Kobler Mark

. Tenz Roland

Brithimann Martin

. Stockli Ronny

. Miiller Patrick

. Mastroianni Marco
. Hefti Johannes

. Herrmann Emil

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

JG

86
84
86
86
83
85
83
84
83
83
85
83
85
85
86
84
83
83
83
85
86
86
85
86
85
85
85
83
85
83
86
83
85
83
85
83
83
84
85
83
83
85
84
83
83
84
86
84
84

Verein/Gruppe

Sevelen - Rans 1
Guntmadingen 1
Biirglen 1
Vilters 1
Sevelen - Rans 1
Hiintwangen 1
Gossau 1
Hiintwangen 1
Haslen 1
Hiintwangen 1
Merishausen 1
Calavaina 1
Aesch 1
Mammern 1
Mols 1

Heiden 1

Sedrun - Tujetsch 1
Zizers 1

Sent 1

Eschenz 1
Sedrun - Tujetsch 1
Russikon 1
Buchs - Rifis 1
Buchs - Rifis 1
Sulgen 1
Hiintwangen 2
Trogen 1
Eschenz 1
Engelburg 1
Haslen 1
Riedt-Gibswil 1
St. Luzisteig 1
Sedrun - Tujetsch 1
Gossau 1
Sevelen - Rans 1
St. Luzisteig 1
Hiintwangen 1
Versam 1

Mols 1

Biilach 1

Zizers 1

Heiden 1
Hiintwangen 2
Zihlschlacht 1
Eschenz 1
Bachs 1

Uster 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 1
Vilters 1

31.08.03

Kanton

SG
SH
TG
SG
SG
ZH
SG
ZH
Al

ZH
SH
GR
ZH
TG
SG
AR
GR
GR
GR
TG
GR
ZH
SG
SG
TG
ZH
AR
TG
SG
Al

ZH
GR
GR
SG
SG
GR
ZH
GR
SG
ZH
GR
AR
ZH
TG
TG
ZH
ZH
TG
SG

R1

97
95
95
95
93
93
93
95
95
93
89
93
91
91
90
90
92
85
95
89
91
86
92
91
89
89
91
89
96
83
85
87
91
88
89
90
84
93
91
87
87
90
88
89
89
84
92
91
86

R2

92
92
91
91
93
92
92
89
89
91
94
90
92
92
92
92
90
96
86
92
90
94
88
89
91
91
89
91
83
96
94
92
88
91
90
89
94
85
87
91
91
88
90
89
89
93
85
86
91

2003

Total

189
187
186
186
186
185
185
184
184
184
183
183
183
183
182
182
182
181
181
181
181
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
179
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
178
177
177
177
177



Jungschiutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Einzelrangliste

Rang Name / Vorname

50.
51.
52,
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62,
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72,
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Krebs Andri

Aellig Lukas
Oberlin Roger
Meier Markus

Stihl Richard
Zindel Bernhard
Callegari Danilo
Pfenninger René
Forrer Walter
Mutzner Rolf
Guggisberg Adrian
Brunnschwiler Reto
Stucki Felix
Vogele Claudia
Vogeli Ursula
Neuenschwander Roman
Manser Mathias
Muheim Macel
Grolimund Daniel
Tanner Stefan
Imhof Patrik
Scherrer Mario
Fallet Armon
Schéadler Dominik
Rungger Roland
Portner Michael
Riemensberg Ralph
Broger Patrick
Dorig Reto

Lang Hans Dieter
Meier Liselotte
Meier Ruedi
Valentin Cornelia
Sutter Markus
Conradi Adrian
Meier Ueli

Buob Valentin
Arianna Daniel
Scherrer Stefan
Conrad Andrea
Schwarz Marco
Halter Fabian
Manser Adrian
Hold Claudion
Waéckerlin Patrick
Weber Marco
Gerber Mathis
Peter Urs
Eigenmann Christophe

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

JG

83
85
85
84
84
86
85
85
84
83
86
85
84
84
84
84
86
85
84
84
83
86
86
84
85
84
83
85
83
84
84
84
84
85
84
85
86
84
84
86
85
83
83
84
85
84
86
85
83

Verein/Gruppe

Sent 1

Sulgen 1
Liitisburg 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 1
Altdorf / Opfertshofen
St. Luzisteig 1
Trogen 1
Engelburg 1
Trogen 1

St. Luzisteig 1
Hiintwangen 2
Engelburg 1
Versam 1

Bachs 1

Buchs - Rifis 1
Sent 1

Gais 1

Uster 1

Biilach 1

Trogen 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 1
Tell Gams 1
Calavaina 1
Sevelen - Rans 2
Versam 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 2
Biirglen 1
Meistersriite 1
Meistersriite 1
Ettenhausen 1
Mammern 1
Mammern 1

Sent 1

Haslen 1
Calavaina 1
Mammern 1

Uster 1
Ettenhausen 1
Tell Gams 1
Calavaina 1
Triibbach Wartau 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 2
Gossau 1

Zizers 1
Schleitheim 1
Merishausen 1
Riedt-Gibswil 1
Triillikon 1
Engelburg 1

31.08.03

Kanton

GR
TG
SG
TG
SH
GR
AR
SG
AR
GR
ZH
SG
GR
ZH
SG
GR
AR
ZH
ZH
AR
TG
SG
GR
SG
GR
TG
TG
Al

Al

ZH
TG
TG
GR
Al

GR
TG
ZH
ZH
SG
GR
SG
TG
SG
GR
SH
SH
ZH
ZH
SG

R1

91
90
87
90
87
91
86
86
86
86
89
87
87
89
89
88
92
91
91
91
84
90
86
86
87
87
91
90
84
86
86
86
86
83
90
89
85
85
88
87
86
86
93
81
89
88
86
90
81

R2

86
87
90
87
90
85
90
90
90
90
87
89
89
87
87
88
83
84
84
84
91
85
89
89
88
88
83
84
90
88
88
88
88
90
83
84
88
88
85
86
87
87
79
91
83
84
86
81
90

2003

Total

177
177
177
177
177
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
176
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
175
174
174
174
174
174
174
174
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
173
172
172
172
172
172
171
171



Jungschiutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Einzelrangliste

Rang Name / Vorname

99. Spitzer Samuel
100. Stojanovic Dragan
101. Meili Stefan
102. Eugster Jeanette
103. Hangartner Markus
104. Schenk lwan
105. Inauen Samuel
106. Schumacher René
107. Eggenberger Martin
108. Koller Adrian
109. Giger Thomas
110. Herren Fabian
111. Widmer Christian
112. Kellenberger Nino
113. Jud Nico
114. Schellenberg Roman
115. Riiesch Philippe
116. Burgener Daniel
117. Gauer Mathias
118. Weibel Peter
119. Meier Thomas
120. Bigger Beat
121. Hobi Evelin
122. Lochner Oliver
123. Schaffner Mirjam
124. Kobler Stefan
125. Rusch Mario
126. Stadelmann René
127. Miiller David
128. Ricklin Martin
129. Schuoler Toni
130. Jud Remo
131. Ziist Andrea
132. Hildbrand Claudia
133. Reich Michael
134. Beyeler Benjamin
135. Umbricht Astrid
136. Ha Tri Ky
137. Buchli Daniel
138. Schellenberg Petra
139. Kaiser Peter
140. Weiss Valentin
141. Gerber Reto
142. Leu Niklaus
143. Rutschmann Fabian
144. Thomann Theo
145. Brunner Romy
146. Nyffenegger Andreas
147. Merki Thomas

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

JG

83
86
83
84
83
85
86
83
85
84
86
84
85
85
85
84
85
85
83
85
84
83
86
83
85
83
86
85
84
85
85
84
83
86
86
83
85
83
85
85
86
85
85
84
83
85
84
84
83

Verein/Gruppe

Triillikon 1

Uster 1

Frauenfeld Stadt 2
Sulgen 1

Urnédsch 1

Biirglen 1
Meistersriite 1
Vilters 1

Triibbach Wartau 1
Albisgiietli 1
Sevelen - Rans 2
Guntmadingen 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 1
Oberegg 1
Eggerstanden 1
Oetwil-Geroldswil 1
Gossau 1
Russikon 1
Tribbach Wartau 1
Zihlschlacht 1
Schleitheim 1
Mols 1

Biilach 1

Biilach 1

Buchs - Rifis 1
Heiden 1
Eggerstanden 1
Zihlschlacht 1
Frauenfeld Stadt 2
Jona1

Sedrun - Tujetsch 1
Eggerstanden 1
Heiden 1
Albisgiietli 1
Liatisburg 1
Oetwil-Geroldswil 1
Eschenz 1

Bachs 1

Versam 1
Oetwil-Geroldswil 1
Tell Gams 1
Urnéasch 1
Zihlschlacht 1
Merishausen 1
Hiintwangen 2
Sevelen - Rans 2
Liatisburg 1
Riedt-Gibswil 1
Bachs 1

31.08.03

Kanton

ZH
ZH
TG
TG
AR
TG
Al

SG
SG
ZH
SG
SH
TG
Al

Al

ZH
SG
ZH
SG
TG
SH
SG
ZH
ZH
SG
AR
Al

TG
TG
SG
GR
Al

AR
ZH
SG
ZH
TG
ZH
GR
ZH
SG
AR
TG
SH
ZH
SG
SG
ZH
ZH

R1

89
87
84
85
85
89
82
88
84
86
85
85
89
88
86
83
78
82
86
85
85
83
84
84
81
76
80
85
85
82
80
82
78
79
84
81
82
82
79
84
80
80
82
89
84
80
80
81
86

R2

82
84
87
86
86
81
88
82
86
84
85
85
80
81
83
86
90
86
82
83
83
85
84
84
86
90
86
81
81
84
85
83
86
85
80
83
82
82
84
79
83
83
81
73
78
82
82
81
75

2003

Total

171
171
171
171
171
170
170
170
170
170
170
170
169
169
169
169
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
168
167
166
166
166
166
166
165
165
164
164
164
164
164
164
163
163
163
163
163
162
162
162
162
162
161



Jungschiutzen-Gruppenwettkampf

Einzelrangliste

Rang Name / Vorname

148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.

Kalin Lukas

Duff Sebastian
Zehnder Alexandra
Schmid Mirco
Kobler Roger
Schwaninger Jorg
Bosch Philipp
Rossi Sascha
Thommen Marcel
Steinacher Remo
Stamm Adrian
Delle Cave Matteo
Stamm Reto
Guntli Roman
Studer Kilian
Schwarz Fabian
Spaltenstein Samuel
Kummer Armin
Briilisauer Bruno
Egloff Pascal
Heimberg Andi
Liitolf Lukas
Signer Marco
Mettler Margrit
Kummer Roman
Scherrer Daniel
Manser Michael
Rohner Pascal
Mayr Christoph
Dorig Samuel
Pfiffner Michael
Biirki Edgar
Jucker Rinaldo
Iten Mathias

Egli Felix

Stieger Claudia
Haueis Philipp
Hertli Simon
Liithy Marwin
Schudel Adrian
Holzwarth Fabian
Inauen Thomas
Rasi Michel
Stocker Martin

Rangliste - Rusch Sepp

JG

84
83
86
84
83
86
85
86
84
85
85
83
85
84
85
86
85
85
83
86
85
84
86
86
83
86
84
85
85
84
83
84
83
85
85
84
84
85
86
86
84
86
86
85

Verein/Gruppe

Jona1

Albisgiietli 1
Sulgen 1

Zizers 1

Gais 1
Guntmadingen 1
Lutisburg 1

Tell Gams 1

Aesch 1

Triillikon 1
Altdorf / Opfertshofen
Riedt-Gibswil 1
Schleitheim 1
Vilters 1

Biirglen 1
Triibbach Wartau 1
Urnéasch 1
Altdorf / Opfertshofen
Haslen 1
Oetwil-Geroldswil 1
Sevelen - Rans 1
Ettenhausen 1
Merishausen 1
Urnédsch 1
Altdorf / Opfertshofen
Oberegg 1

Gais 1

Oberegg 1
Guntmadingen 1
Gais 1

Mols 1

Oberegg 1
Russikon 1

Jona 1

Russikon 1
Ettenhausen 1
Eggerstanden 1
Trillikon 1
Albisgiietli 1
Schleitheim 1
Aesch 1
Meistersriite 1
Aesch 1

Jona 1

31.08.03

Kanton

SG
ZH
TG
GR
AR
SH
SG
SG
ZH
ZH
SH
ZH
SH
SG
TG
SG
AR
SH
Al

ZH
SG
ZH
SH
AR
SH
Al

AR
Al

SH
AR
SG
Al

ZH
SG
ZH
ZH
Al

ZH
ZH
SH
ZH
Al

ZH
SG

R1

77
78
81

77
80
76
79
72
84
77
80
79
68
74
75
75
76
76
75
79
72
73
76
77
73
78
69
73
73
76
75
74
62
78
68
78
75
72
74
74
76
63
60

R2

83
82
79
77
82
79
82
79
85
73
80
77
78
88
82
81
81
80
80
80
76
82
81
78
77
80
75
83
79
79
76
76
76
87
71
80
70
71
72
69
69
65
62
60

2003

Total

160
160
160
159
159
159
158
158
157
157
157
157
157
156
156
156
156
156
156
155
155
154
154
154
154
153
153
152
152
152
152
151
150
149
149
148
148
146
144
143
143
141
125
120



